IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT HONOLULU DIVISION STATE OF HAWAI'I Petitioner(s) GEORGE GRACE III, JEANETTE GRACE, GIORDAN GRACE, GEOFFREY GRACE, GEORGE GRACE IV, JACLYN &G GRACE, BERNARD GRACE, KEOKI MEDEIROS, LOGAN EVALLE 91-219 PAIAHA PL. Reserved for Court Us KAPOLEI, HI 96707 & Civil No. 11 1SS14 1 00464 91-325 KAUHI ST, D2 KAPOLEI, HI 96707 Respondent(s) (if known, list Address, Telephone, DOB and SSN Petitioner(s)/Petitioner(s)' Attorney (Name, Attorney Number, for each respondent) Firm Name (if applicable), Address, Telephone and Facsimile Numbers) MARK AIWOHI RANDALL N. HARAKAL, #2844 91-1600 WAHANE ST. 745 Fort Street, #700 KAPOLEI, HI 96707 Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 Tel: (808) 531-9711 91-1041 MIDWAY ST. Fax: (808) 537-9430 KAPOLEI, HI 96707

PETITION FOR EX PARTE TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND FOR INJUNCTION AGAINST HARASSMENT

This Petition is made pursuant to Hawai'i Revised Statutes section §604-10.5 and the following statement:

- 1. The Petitioner(s) is a resident(s) of the Division of the above District and Circuit, State of Hawai'i.
- 2. Based upon the attached Declaration of Petitioner(s), Petitioner(s) ask(s) for:
 - a. An ex parte temporary restraining order not to exceed a period of ninety (90) days for protection enjoining Respondent(s) and any other person(s) acting on Respondent(s)' behalf from:
 - ontacting, threatening, or physically harassing
 - Petitioner(s) Any person(s) residing at Petitioner(s)' residence
 - Z telephoning the Petitioner(s)
 - d entering or visiting Petitioner(s)' residence, including yard and garage and

D place of employment

b. An order of an Injunction not to exceed a period of three (3) years, enjoining Respondent(s) and any other person(s) acting on Respondent(s)' behalf from committing those acts set forth in paragraph 2a, hereof.

c. An order prohibiting Respondent(s) from owning or possessing firearm(s) and/or ammunition.

d. An order awarding reasonable attorney's fees and costs to Petitioner(s) and such further relief as the Court deems just and appropriate.

(continued on reverse side)

Signature of Petitioner(s):

Date: 05/08/14

Print/Type Name(s): GEORGE GRACE III

aven

SEE REVERSE SIDE

TRO.3XX (Effective 7/1/2001) 1D-P-803 (10/03)

I certify that this is a full, true, and correct copy of the original on file in this office.

Clerk, District Court of the above Circuit, State of Hawai'i

RevaComm 508 Certified

DECLARATION OF PETITIONER(S)			
Petitioner states the following is true:			
Recent or past act(s) of harassment occurred; and/or Threats of harassment make it probable that acts of harassment may occur soon. Respondent(s) Down; Dossess; or intend to obtain or possess interarm(s) and/or ammunition that may be used to threaten or injure Petitioner(s). Describe the firearm(s)/ammunition: Location of the firearm(s)/ammunition: Date last seen: Street address/ specific location where last seen:			
(Explain in detail recent or past acts or threats of harassment, using additional sheets, if necessary.)			
SEE ATTACHED			
Unless Respondent(s)' wrongful conduct is stopped or prevented by order of the Court, Petitioner(s) will suffer substantial emotional distress.			
I have read the Petition and Declaration, know their contents, and verify that the statements contained therein are true to my personal			
knowledge and belief. I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I THAT THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES STATED IN THE PETUTION AND DECLARATION ARE TRUE AND CORRECT.			
Signature of Petitioner(s):			
Date: 5/8/4 Print/Type Name(s): Glorge Grace III Franche Grace			

On or about May 7, 2014, at approx. 8:30 pm, Respondent Mark Aiwohi, of Aiwohi Trucking, came to my garage located at 91-325 Kauhi St. Unit D2 in the Campbell Industrial Park. He was driving a white Ford F150 Crew Cab Pickup and when he stopped hi truck he jumped out, slammed his vehicle door and walked with both his fists closed, his chest puffed out, his eyes bulging with rage and his entire body tense like he was going to rush me to knock me down. I could visibly see he was very angry and showed a lot of anger and aggression. Respondent immediately was yelling at me and got in my face and he was spitting with rage as he yelled. I immediately took a defensive posture as I was sure he was going to attempt to false crack me and rush me to knock me to the ground. Respondent was ranting and yelling in a very angry and threatening voice the following:

- 1. "Listen George your problems at Hawaiian Homes is spilling over to my side and affecting the my deals I have with DHHL and Ward Kalei Young."
- 2. "George, I know you're paying your sister Sabrina (Grace-Dereis) and Carroll Cox to investigate the empty lot next to my yard that I am receiving storage fees for. I'm holding you responsible for the actions that Sabrina & Carroll Cox are doing and you need to back them off and stop them from investigating me and Kalei Young with whatever business Kalei and I have together."
- 3. "If your sons wasn't here as a witness now. I would knock you out and show you pain that you have never experienced before."
- 4. "I know where you live and your children live and I am in the business in inflicting pain."
- 5. "Again George, I am holding you responsible for any investigation that your sister and Carroll Cox is doing against me and Aiwohi Trucking and Kalei Young."
- 6. "Warn your sister because what happened to Carroll can happen to her. And the next time somebody is going to the hospital."
- 7. "And tell your sister and especially Mr Cox that I can afford to have someone do my dirty work and it will never come back to me."
- 8. "Tell Mr Cox that he saw me sitting out there 20-25 minutes before he got assaulted. And just to show him that I have power and can have anybody taken care of that stands in my way." Then Respondent turned and while he was walking away to his truck he said "George you better worry, I have no problem hurting you and your family." Respondent continued to shout at me that I need to keep my sister under control and the at the next time somebody is going to the hospital. Respondent glared at me as he climbed into his truck, slammed the door and raced off in his truck.

I did not invite Respondent to my place of business as I have no business with him. I did not give Respondent Mark Aiwohi permission to come onto my property and threaten myself and my family. By Respondent's acts and conduct and his reputation in the community I do fear for my life for myself, my family, my sister and Carroll Cox and I want to prosecute to the fullest extent of the law.

Ovosco	167 DE K-1009
HONOLULU POLICE DEPARTMENT STATEN	MENT FORM Report No. 14-165328
Statement of: Gurye Grace III	Classification: T.T. 2Nd
Address 91-219 Patalall. Kapolia 910701	Date of Occurrence: \(\mathre{\mathrea} \lambda \lambda \lambda \)
Age: Ag Date of Birth: Wallely Occupation:	Suf Employee
Res. Ph.: 478-850 Bus. Ph.: 690-4446	Employer: Divalle lua
Location of Interview: 91229 Komphana 8- Ka	polei 960709
Please give a detailed statement answering all of the following questions: 1. What DATE and TIME did it happen? 2. WHERE did it happen? 3. WHO was involved? 4. What WITNESSES do you know of? 5. WHAT happened? 6. HOW did it happen? 7. WHY did it happen (price).	9. DID YOU IDENTIFY any suspects? Explain. 10. DID YOU IDENTIFY any weapons? Explain. or events/causes)? 11 any property? Explain.
The undersigned freely and voluntarily provides the following	ng statement:
On or about May 7, 2013 at approx 8:300	m, Respondant Mark Aiwahi of
Aiwohi Trucking, came to my garage locat	ted of 91-325 Kauli St. D2, in-the
Campain industrial park. He was driving.	a white Ford FIGO Crew Cab Pickup
and when he stopped his truck he jumped	out, Sammed his vehicle door and
wasked with both his fists closed, his a	
vage and his entire body tense like he	
medown, I can visibly see he was von	angry and showed a lot of
auger and agression. Respondent immi	rediatly was telling at me and
ant in my faco and he was spitting in	john vage as he yelled. I immediately
took a defencion posture as I was sure	he was going to attempt to
took a defension posture as I was sure fulse crack me and rush me to knock was ranting and yelling in a very an	me to the ground Respondant
was various and velling in a very an	vary and threatening voice to
the following:	
1" I che Quara Vour troblems of Ha	Marian Homes is spilling over to
1." Listen Grovzo your problems at Har my side and affecting the my deals	I have with DHHL and Ward
Vale Maria	
2. "Quing, I Kum you've paying you	v sister Sabriva Grace-durers land
	Consists of this typed/handwritten page and 2
Signature	Investigator's Signature
Date: 51814 Time: 9.00 pm D	Date: Time:

2673

HONOLULU POLICE DEPARTMENT STATEMENT FORM

Report No. 14-165338

Statement of: GLOVG GVACETIT	Classification:
Address: 91-219 Paiala Place Papolei 91070	7 Date of Occurrence: 5/7/4
Age: 48 Date of Birth: 1/24/46 Occupation	on: Self-Employed,
Res. Ph.: 475-8526 Bus. Ph.: 640-4448	Employer: Paradise Lua (uc.
Location of Interview: 91-229 Komohana 8: Ket	pli 96707
Please give a detailed statement answering all of the following question 1. What DATE and TIME did it happen? 2. WHERE did it happen? 3. WHO was involved? 4. What WITNESSES do you know of? 5. WHAT happened? 6. HOW did it happened? 7. WHY did it happened? 8. ANY OTHER relevant	9. DID YOU IDENTIFY any suspects? Explain. ? 10. DID YOU IDENTIFY any weapons? Explain. (prior events/causes)? 11 any property? Explain.
The undersigned freely and voluntarily provides the follo	The state of the s
Carrall Cox to investigate the emp	ty lot next to my yard that I
am receiving storage fees for tim ho	ding you repossible for the
actions that Salmua and Carroll Cox	are doing and you held to
back them off and stop them from	n investigating me and Kalei
Young with whatever business tale	i and I have together."
3. "If your sons wasn't have as a	withess now, I would knock
you out and sum you pain that y	on have nover-experienced before."
4. "I know where you live and your	children live and lamin the
business in inflicting pain."	to to
S. " Again George, I am holding	you visponsible for any investigation
that your sider and Carroll Cox	is doing against me and sinohi
trucking and Kalei Young."	
10. " Man Tow Sister because what	- happened to Carroll can happen
Lo her And the Met time Some	pody is guiva-to the normfal."
1. " And tell your sixter and especies to have someone do my dixty w	ally Mr Cox that I can afford
to have someone do my disty w	ork and it will never come back
to me.	
I have read this statement prepared by W/SUC Tlands continuation page(s), and have been given the opportunity to n correct to the best of my knowledge, and that I gave this statement	nake corrections thereon. I attest that this statement is true and
Signature	Investigator's Signature
Date: 9814 Time: 9:00pm	Date: Time:

393	<i>(</i> ,
HONOLULU POLICE DEPARTMENT STAT	TEMENT FORM Report No. 14-165328
Statement of: GOBY GIACETT	Classification:
Address: 91-219 Priaha Pl. Kapolin 960707	Date of Occurrence: 5/1/4
Age: 48 Date of Birth: 1/24/Las Occupat	ion: Self-Employed
Res. Ph.: 478-8520 Bus. Ph.: LOGO 448	Employer: Paradisa Lua
Location of Interview: 91-229 Kombhaug 87:	Expoler 96707
Please give a detailed statement answering all of the following question 1. What DATE and TIME did it happen? 2. WHERE did it happen? 3. WHO was involved? 4. What WITNESSES do you know of? 5. WHAT happened? 6. HOW did it happened? 7. WHY did it happened.	9. DID YOU IDENTIFY any suspects? Explain. 10. DID YOU IDENTIFY any weapons? Explain. 11 any property? Explain.
The undersigned freely and voluntarily provides the follow	owing statement:
8. "Tell Mr. Cox trut he saw me ?	sitting out there 20-20 minutes
before he get assautted. And jus	it to sum him that I have pomer
and can have anyloody taken co	we of that stands in my vay."
Then the Pespondard turned and I	
tneck he said, "George for better	
you and your family." Respondent	
	uful and that the next time
Sometracky is going to the hospital	. Pespondent glaved at me as
he climber into his truck, stamme	of the door and raced of in
lic the fruit.	
I did not unite respondent to	my place of bust now as I have
no business with him. I did no	I give respondent, mark Livolii,
pennission to ame who me property	and threaten myself and my family.
By Respondentis arts and Ornduct an	a lux reputition in the community, I
do few for my life for myself, m	y finily, my sister and Carroll Cox
and I want to prosecute to the	illest certain of the law.
I have read this statement prepared by MUSU Tea continuation page(s), and have been given the opportunity to re- correct to the best of my knowledge, and that I gave this statement	make corrections thereon. I attest that this statement is true and
5	Investigator's Signature

carrollcox.com, Box 4202, Mililani, HI 96789

Time:

HONOLULU POLICE DEPARTMENT

SUSPECT, WEAPON, AND VEHICLE DESCRIPTION

"e	(Please check or fill in appropriate response)
TIME:	DATE: May 8, 2014 POLICE REPORT NO.: 14-169326
SEX	Male Female Transvestite
RACE/ETHNICITY	□ Black □ Caucasian □ Chinese □ Filipino □ Japanese □ Polynesian □ Other:
	Early/Late (circle one)
AGE (yrs)	□ Under 15 □ 15-17 □ 18-20 □ 20's □ 30's ▼ 40's □ 50's □ 60's □ 70's
HEIGHT (ft./in.)	□ Under 5'0" □ 5'0"-5'2" □ 5'2"-5'4" □ 5'4"-5'6" □ 5'6"-5'8" □ 5'8"-6'0" □ 6'0"-6'2" □ Above 6'2"
WEIGHT (lbs)	□ Under 100 □100-120 □120-140 □140-160 □160-180 □180-200 □200-220 □220-240 ♥ Over 240
BUILD	□Thin □Slim □Medium □Heavy □Husky ☑Muscular □Obese Laux
HAIR Color	Black Brown Blond Dirty Blond Red Gray White Salf + repper
Style	□Straight □Curly □Wavy □Afro □Neat □Shaved □Wig Short
Length	□Crew Cut □Shoulder □Short □Medium □Long □Bald □Balding Short
EYES Color	☐ Black ☑ Brown ☐ Blue ☐ Green ☐ Hazel ☐ Gray
Glasses	□ No □ Yes If Yes, □ Sunglasses □ Perscription
COMPLEXION	☐ Pale ☑ Fair ☐ Medium ☐ Ruddy ☐ Tan ☐ Brown ☐ Black ☐ Clear ☐ Acne ☐ Pock-Marked
FACIAL HAIR Color	□ Black □Brown □Blond □Dirty Blond □Red □Gray □White ₩₩
Style	□Mustache □Goatee □Beard □Sideburns ₩₩
PECULIARITIES	□Walk □Mannerisms □Speech □Accent □Tattoos □Scars □Injuries □Jewelry
Describe	scar from left can to night over his head
SHIRT Color	
Style	□Polo □Dress □T-Shirt □Tank Top □Sweater □Jacket □Sweatshirt
Length	Short Sleeve Long Sleeve Sleeveless Strapless Other
Other Description	
PANTS Colo	Black Brown Blue Green Red Gray White Any Print?
Style	☐ Jeans ☐ Dress Slacks ☐ Sweat Pants ☐ Knit ☐ Corduroy ☐ Swim
Length	Short Medium Long
Other Description	
DRESS Color	Black Brown Blue Green Red Gray White Any Print?
Style	Short Dress Long Dress Muumuu Skirt
Length	Short Medium Long
Other Description	
SHOES Style	Barefoot Slippers Dress Shoes Work shoes Boots Sandals Athletic Shoes High Heels
Colo	r
HAT Style	Cap Beanie Bandana Head Wrap Cowboy Other
Colo	
WEAPON	☐ Handgun ☐ Revolver ☐ Automatic ☐ Pistol ☐ Rifle ☐ Shotgun ☐ Knife ☐ Other ☐ Shotgun ☐ Shotg
CONTAINER	□Bag/Package □ Paper Sack □ Backpack □ Fannypack □ On Person □ Other
VEHICLE Typ	
Specific	S Make/Model: F-150 Color: White License No. State:
Other Marking	S Rust Tires/Rims Dupholstery Sunroof Roof Rack Stickers/Logos Window Tint
n angs	INFORMATION PROVIDED BY GEORGE Grau MY

HPD-458 (R-10/07)

	page 3 of 3			
TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AGAINST HARASSMENT				
Based upon the attached Petition for Ex Parte Temporary Restraining Order and Declaration of Petitioner(s) and pursuant to Hawai'i Re \$604-10.5, the Court finds there is probable cause to believe: Recent or past acts of harassment by Respondent(s) have occurred. Threats of harassment by Respondent(s) make it probable that acts of harassment may be imminent against Petitioner(s). It appears to the Court that a Temporary Restraining Order should be granted and is necessary to prevent acts of harassment. Accordingly				
IT IS ORDERED that Respondent(s) shall appear before the Judge in the above-entitled proceeding at the date, time and place indicated	in the Notice of			
Hearing below. Pending the hearing on this Petition, Respondent(s) is/are ordered as follows. TO THE RESPONDENT:				
YOU AND ANYONE ACTING ON YOUR BEHALFARE ORDERED AS FOLLOWS:				
Do not contact, threaten, or physically harass Petitioner(s) and Any person(s) residing at Petitioner(s)' residence	e			
Do not telephone Petitioner(s)				
Do not enter or visit Petitioner(s)' residence, including yard and garage, and place of employment.				
Pursuant to HAWAI'I REVISED STATUTES §134-7, you shall not possess or control any firearm(s) and/or a	mmunition for			
the duration of this Temporary Restraining Order.				
🖄 You shall immediately turn over for safekeeping all firearms and/or ammunition in your possession and contr				
Honolulu Police Department (Firearms Unit, Main Station, 801 So. Beretania Street, 1st Floor, Honolulu Hawa	<i>iʻi 96813),</i> for			
the duration of this Order or any extensions thereof.	ded on			
This Order becomes effective upon its signing and filing and shall remain in effect for fifteen (15) days, unless extended or terminated by the Court.				
ANY KNOWING OR INTENTIONAL VIOLATION OF THIS TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AGAINST HARASSMENT IS A				
MISDEMEANOR PUNISHABLE BY A JAIL SENTENCE OF UP TO ONE YEAR AND/OR UP TO A \$2,000 FINE. A SENTENCE OF 48				
HOURS JAIL FOR A SECOND CONVICTION AND 30 DAYS JAIL FOR ANY SUBSEQUENT CONVICTION(S) IS MANDA [HAWAI'I REVISED STATUTES §604-10.5, §706-663 AND §706-640].	10K1.			
100 al (100 al (100)	-			
WAUKA M. OKAM	OTO (SEA			
Date: MAY 09 2014 Judge of the above-entitled Court Wall T. Wall				
	3			
NOTICE OF HEARING '				
To: Mark Arvohi				
91-1600 Wahane St, Kapolei Iti 91-1041 Midway St, Ka	polei bi			
NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Petitioner(s) above named has/have filed the foregoing Petition for Ex Parte Temporary Restraining Order	and for Injunction			
Against Harassment.				
YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear before the Presiding Judge of the above-entitled Court, the District Court of the above Circuit, a	: 1111 Alakea			
Street, 10th floor, Courtroom B, Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813, on Twuroday	·			

___, <u>20**/4**-</u>at <u>8:30</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u>

Prior to the scheduled hearing date, you or your attorney may file a written response explaining, excusing, justifying, or denying the alleged act or acts of harassment. At the hearing, the parties shall be prepared to testify, call and examine witnesses, present any documents, and give legal or factual reasons why the Injunction should or should not be granted. Each party may be represented by an attorney and shall be prepared to proceed at the hearing. IF YOU OR YOUR ATTORNEY FAIL TO ATTEND AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED, AN ORDER GRANTING PETITION FOR INJUNCTION AGAINST HARASSMENT WILL BE TAKEN AGAINST YOU FOR THE RELIEF DEMANDED IN THE PETITION.

The Court shall receive all evidence that is relevant at the hearing, and may make independent inquiry. If the Court finds by clear and convincing evidence-that harassment by Respondent(s) in the form of physical harm, bodily injury, assault, of the threat of imminent physical harm, bodily injury to Petitioner exists, it may enjoin for no more than three years further harassment by Respondent(s). If the court finds by clear and convincing evidence that harassment by Respondent(s) in the form of an intentional or knowing course of conduct directed at Petitioner(s) that seriously alarms or disturbs, consistently or continually bothers Petitioner(s) and that serves no legitimate purpose exists, and such course of conduct would cause a reasonable person to suffer emotional distress, the court shall enjoin for no more than three years, further harassment by Respondent(s).

This Order shall not be personally delivered between 10:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m. on premises not open to the public, unless a judge of the aboveentitled Court permits, in writing on this Order, personal delivery during those hours.

MAY 09 2014 Date:

Clerk of the above-entitled Court N. FAGMAT

SFAI

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act if you require an accommodation for your disability, please contact the District Court Administration Office at PHONE NO. 538-5121, FAX 538-5233, OR TTY 539-4853 at least ten (10) working days in advance of your hearing Or appointment date. For Civil related matters, please call 538-5151.

1D-P-803